10/6/22, 3:30 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

India International Insurance Pte Ltd Our File No: CS/11122006270/KVY3E2

64 Cecil Street, #04-00 10B Building

Singapore 049711 Date: 06/10/2022

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: COMFORTDELGRO RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD Policy No: D20MFL0000326_01

Date of Loss: 24/06/2022 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: MFL2022D0003455

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SDR2288G

Make & Model: LEXUS NX300, 2.0 (A) Engine No: 8AR4008453

Reg. Date: 18/01/2019 (Man. Year: 2018) Chassis No: JTJBARBZ302204718
Colour: Metallic Pearl White Odometer: 84803 km

Engine Capacity: 1998 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:  S$160,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 225/60 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 225/60 R18
Front Left Side: Toyo 7 mm Rear Left Side: Kumho 4 mm
Front Right Side: Toyo 7 mm Rear Right Side: Kumho 4 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 22,286.89 19,575.01 2,711.88 1217
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 2,740.00 1,520.00 1,220.00 44.53
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 25,026.89 21,095.01 3,931.88 15.71
- Excess (S$) 750.00 750.00 0.00 0.00
(S$) 24,276.89 20,345.01 3,931.88 16.20
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 1,699.38 1,424.15 275.23 16.20
Nett Amount (S$) 25,976.27 21,769.16 4,207.11 16.20
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 30/06/2022
Kum Chew Motor Workshop (160 Sin Ming) (HQ)
Date Inspected: 01/07/2022 Inspected At: 160 Sin Ming Drive, #05-08 Sin Ming Autocity
Singapore 575722
Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days
Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS
Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Parts: M1-SUV

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SDR2288G)
Validity:

Adjuster Report

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 06 Oct 2022)

LEXUS NX300 2.0 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.

0 ~NO OB WDN -

N DN DN DA A A A ao
W N2 OO0 oOo~NOOOBWN—=O

24

Qty Part No.

N

(oo}

S A N W= a2 a a2 NN A A A A A A A QA

N

Particulars

*FRT BONNET

*FRT BONNET HINGES

*FRT BONNET INSULATOR CLIP
*FRT FENDER - RH

*FRT GRILLE

*FRT GRILLE LOGO

*FRT NUMBER PLATE HOUSING
*FRT BUMPER

*FRT BUMPER CLIPS

*FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
*FRT BUMPER SPONGE

*FRT BUMPER RETAINER

*FRT BUMPER BRACKET

*FRT BRACE PANEL

*FRT HEADLAMP

*FRT SUPPORT PANEL
*RADIATOR

*RADIATOR FAN HOUSING
*AIRCON CONDENSOR

*LTS COOLANT

*FRT DAY LIGHT

*FRT GRILLE LOWER CHROME
*NOZZEL ARM COVER-LH
*RADAR SENSOR

F=Franchise part. L=ListltemDisc.

Condition

Bent

Bent

Not Necessary
Repair
Cracked
Dented

Bent
Cracked
Necessary
Bent
Cracked
Distorted
Repair

Bent

Mtg Cracked
Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Punctured
Not Necessary
Cracked
Cracked
Missing
Cracked

Sub Total (S$)

- List Item Discount on L Items 25.00/25.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

2,446.16 FL
103.86 FL
60.00 FL
942.35FL
2,359.32FL
881.25FL
161.32FL
967.86 FL
90.00 FL
639.93FL
92.47 FL
260.46 FL
37714 FL
551.49FL
8,355.18 FL
1,285.19FL
1,655.28 FL
265.11FL
1,8569.20 FL
58.50 FL
4,262.84 FL
321.59FL
28.99FL
1,690.36 FL

29,715.85
7,428.96

22,286.89

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Amount

*2,446.16 FL
*103.86 FL
*FL

*FL
*2,215.20 FL
*881.25 FL
*161.32FL
*967.86 FL
*90.00 FL
*639.93 FL
*92 47 FL
*260.46 FL
*FL
*551.49 FL
*8,334.40 FL
*1,251.20 FL
“ FL

“ FL
*1,801.00 FL
“ FL
*4,262.84 FL
*321.59 FL
*28.99 FL
*1,690.00 FL

26,100.02
6,525.01

19,575.01

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars

Labour Items

1 TO PULL, KNOCK ON ACCIDENT PORTION & REPLACE THE ABOVE-
MENTIONED PARTS

TO SPRAY & PAINT ON ACCIDENT PORTION

TO TOP UP AIR CON GAS (R134A)

TO DISMANTLE & REPLACE RADIATOR SYSTEM & AIRCON SYSTEM
TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM

TO ANTI-RUST AFFECTED AREAS

o AW N

Lab.Type

New

New
New
New
New
New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

1,200.00

1,000.00
120.00
200.00
100.00
120.00

2,740.00

Amount

600.00

800.00
100.00
0.00
20.00
0.00

1,520.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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