10/6/22, 3:30 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

India International Insurance Pte Ltd **Our File No:** CS/III22006270/KVY3E2 64 Cecil Street, #04-00 IOB Building

Date: 06/10/2022 Singapore 049711

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: COMFORTDELGRO RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD Policy No: D20MFL0000326_01

Date of Loss: 24/06/2022 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: MFL2022D0003455

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: **SDR2288G**

Make & Model: LEXUS NX300, 2.0 (A) 8AR4008453 Engine No:

18/01/2019 (Man. Year: 2018) JTJBARBZ302204718 Reg. Date: Chassis No:

Colour: Metallic Pearl White Odometer: 84803 km

Engine Capacity: 1998 cc Market Value/New Car Price: S\$160,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): **Engine Modification:** No Pre-accident Condition: Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 225/60 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 225/60 R18 Front Left Side: Toyo 7 mm Rear Left Side: Kumho 4 mm Front Right Side: Tovo 7 mm Rear Right Side: Kumho 4 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		22,286.89	19,575.01	2,711.88	12.17
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,740.00	1,520.00	1,220.00	44.53
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	25,026.89	21,095.01	3,931.88	15.71
	- Excess (S\$)	750.00	750.00	0.00	0.00
	(S\$)	24,276.89	20,345.01	3,931.88	16.20
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,699.38	1,424.15	275.23	16.20
	Nett Amount (S\$)	25,976.27	21,769.16	4,207.11	16.20

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 30/06/2022

Kum Chew Motor Workshop (160 Sin Ming) (HQ) 160 Sin Ming Drive, #05-08 Sin Ming Autocity Date Inspected: 01/07/2022 Inspected At:

Singapore 575722

Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Adjuster: **KENNETH KONG** Manager: **VERON CHEN**

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 06 Oct 2022)

Parts: M1-SUV LEXUS NX300 2.0 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SDR2288G)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRT BONNET	Bent	2,446.16 FL	*2,446.16 FL
2	1		*FRT BONNET HINGES	Bent	103.86 FL	*103.86 FL
3	12		*FRT BONNET INSULATOR CLIP	Not Necessary	60.00 FL	*- FL
4	1		*FRT FENDER - RH	Repair	942.35 FL	*- FL
5	1		*FRT GRILLE	Cracked	2,359.32 FL	*2,215.20 FL
6	1		*FRT GRILLE LOGO	Dented	881.25 FL	*881.25 FL
7	1		*FRT NUMBER PLATE HOUSING	Bent	161.32 FL	*161.32 FL
8	1		*FRT BUMPER	Cracked	967.86 FL	*967.86 FL
9	18		*FRT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	90.00 FL	*90.00 FL
10	1		*FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	639.93 FL	*639.93 FL
11	1		*FRT BUMPER SPONGE	Cracked	92.47 FL	*92.47 FL
12	2		*FRT BUMPER RETAINER	Distorted	260.46 FL	*260.46 FL
13	2		*FRT BUMPER BRACKET	Repair	377.14 FL	*- FL
14	1		*FRT BRACE PANEL	Bent	551.49 FL	*551.49 FL
15	2		*FRT HEADLAMP	Mtg Cracked	8,355.18 FL	*8,334.40 FL
16	1		*FRT SUPPORT PANEL	Bent	1,285.19 FL	*1,251.20 FL
17	1		*RADIATOR	Serviceable	1,655.28 FL	*- FL
18	1		*RADIATOR FAN HOUSING	Serviceable	265.11 FL	*- FL
19	1		*AIRCON CONDENSOR	Punctured	1,859.20 FL	*1,801.00 FL
20	3		*LTS COOLANT	Not Necessary	58.50 FL	*- FL
21	2		*FRT DAY LIGHT	Cracked	4,262.84 FL	*4,262.84 FL
22	1		*FRT GRILLE LOWER CHROME	Cracked	321.59 FL	*321.59 FL
23	1		*NOZZEL ARM COVER-LH	Missing	28.99 FL	*28.99 FL
24	1		*RADAR SENSOR	Cracked	1,690.36 FL	*1,690.00 FL
F=Fra	nchise	part. L=ListIte	mDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	29,715.85	26,100.02
	- List Item Discount on L Items 25.00/25.00% (S\$)			7,428.96	6,525.01	
				Total Parts (S\$)	22,286.89	19,575.01

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	our Items			
1	TO PULL, KNOCK ON ACCIDENT PORTION & REPLACE THE ABOVE- MENTIONED PARTS	New	1,200.00	600.00
2	TO SPRAY & PAINT ON ACCIDENT PORTION	New	1,000.00	800.00
3	TO TOP UP AIR CON GAS (R134A)	New	120.00	100.00
4	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACE RADIATOR SYSTEM & AIRCON SYSTEM	New	200.00	0.00
5	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM	New	100.00	20.00
6	TO ANTI-RUST AFFECTED AREAS	New	120.00	0.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		2,740.00	1,520.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	orint-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >